
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 086
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

A-Com Technologies
(143044158)

Clovis Municipal
Schools (143327) NM 2399056729 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2399056729.001 was
modified from 3 t...

$135,019.41 $0.00

Advanced Networks of
Texas (143036711)

Amigos Por Vida-
Friends For Life
Charter School
(228676)

TX 2399052284 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$12,000.00 to
$5,220.00 to remov...

$9,600.00 $0.00

Aercor Wireless, Inc.
(143034134)

Forest City Comm
School Dist (132002) IA 2399010277 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,279.84 $3,279.84

AIP US, LLC (143046422)
New Providence
School District
(123148)

NJ 2399056627 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,914.32 $20,914.32

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Monterey Peninsula
Unif Schs (144105) CA 2399028202 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399028202.001 was
modified from
Cabli...

$49,070.42 $49,070.42



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Monterey Peninsula
Unif Schs (144105) CA 2399028204 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399028204.002 was
modifie...

$105,627.35 $105,627.35

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Asheboro City
Schools District
(126819)

NC 2399013797 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$43,922.12 $43,922.12

Armstrong Cable Services
(143008427)

Mercer County
Career Center
(17474)

PA 2399010589 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

AT&T Corp. (143001192) Galveston Indep
School Dist (141339) TX 2399052665 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$46,354.03 $46,354.03

AT&T Corp. (143001192) Monterey Peninsula
Unif Schs (144105) CA 2399024903 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$54,930.48 to
$54,654.48 to agree
with the applic...

$43,723.58 $43,723.58

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

El Paso Education
Initiative Inc Dba
Burnham Wood
Charter School
(198871)

TX 2399050559 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,832.13 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Modesto City School
District (144393) CA 2399035065 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$208,830.11 $0.00



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Ubah Medical
Academy Charter
School 4121-07
(16027695)

MN 2399044609 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,849.20 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Vista Del Futuro
Charter School
(16068680)

TX 2399050582 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,208.03 $0.00

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

Lake County School
(128436) TN 2399025806 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399025806.003 was
modified from
Connecto...

$62,730.00 $0.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Wa State Libraries
Technology
Consortium
(17033416)

WA 2399047519 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,586.13 $0.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Wa State Libraries
Technology
Consortium
(17033416)

WA 2399047521 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,288.93 $0.00

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Bernardino
Diocesan Schools
Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2399057236 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,156.44 $10,156.44

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Bernardino
Diocesan Schools
Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2399056903 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,761.11 $9,761.11



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Charter Technology
Solutions (143035558)

School In The
Square Public
Charter School
(17007515)

NY 2399042205 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2399042205.003 was
modified from 01-
SSC-9786 to ...

$16,708.45 $0.00

Chibardun Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001784)

Thorp School
District (133397) WI 2399050157 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$212,590.00 $0.00

Citizens Mutual
Telephone Company
(143001932)

Davis County
Community School
District (132614)

IA 2399025614 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,744.00 $15,744.00

Cogent Communications,
Inc. (143025258)

White Bear Lake
Indep Dist 624
(133563)

MN 2399040307 IA Funded

DR1:Documentation
provided
demonstrates that
the price of the
eligible products ...

$11,070.00 $11,070.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Steel City Academy
(17021679) IN 2399045180 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,096.00 $12,096.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Steel City Academy
(17021679) IN 2399059823 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$6,048.00 $6,048.00

Comcast IP Phone LLC
(143035551)

Bridgeprep Academy
Of North Miami
Beach (17020968)

FL 2399059820 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,880.00 $4,880.00



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Washington Unified
School District
(16067741)

CA 2399033907 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$54,885.60 $54,885.60

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Genesee
Valley/Wayne-Finger
Lakes Educational
Technology Service
(124968)

NY 2399050397 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,270.66 $2,270.66

Copperband Technologies,
LLC (143051918)

Lighthouse Christian
School (17034214) TN 2399042233 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,000.00 $12,000.00

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
(143014467)

Legacy Traditional
Schools (16072993) AZ 2399044828 IA Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17031485
Legacy Traditional
School M...

$103,500.00 $0.00

Crown Castle Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Duval County School
District (127591) FL 2399049964 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 35097 Venetia
Elementary School,
352...

$258,483.42 $258,483.42

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Lake Stevens School
District 4 (145225) WA 2399033173 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$114,804.17 $114,804.17

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Palouse Prairie
Educational
Organization
(17008108)

ID 2399002792 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,675.00 $3,675.00



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

ENABLE RESOURCE
GROUP, LLC (143054164)

Franklin Christian
Academy
(17033182)

TN 2399057445 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,880.00 $8,880.00

ENABLE RESOURCE
GROUP, LLC (143054164)

Franklin Christian
Academy
(17033182)

TN 2399057112 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,589.94 $9,589.94

Formos Group LLC
(143053758)

Goodpasture
Christian School
(40952)

TN 2399054982 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$12,720.00 $12,720.00

Future Generation, Inc.
(143007891)

Dr. Lena Edwards
Academic Charter
School (16062763)

NJ 2399056564 BM Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application Number
was changed from
220025474 ...

$10,200.00 $10,200.00

GIGAKOM (143027209) Riverside Public
Library (143742) CA 2399052646 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399052646.001 was
modifie...

$228,261.78 $0.00

Hye Tech Network &
Security Solutions LLC
(143035587)

Thatcher Unified
School District #4
(143057)

AZ 2399028281 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399028281.002 was
modifie...

$120,340.04 $120,340.04

ITConnect Incorporated
(143029690)

Laguna Department
Of Education
(16033631)

NM 2399035639 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,086.29 $0.00



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Kroegar Enterprises LLC
(143035260)

Catholic Schools Of
The Diocese Of
Salina (137959)

KS 2399007598 BM Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$6,600.00 $0.00

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Troy School District
30-C (135548) IL 2399030180 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,667.38 $0.00

Micro Technology
Consultants, Inc.
(143005461)

Pierce County
School District
(127473)

GA 2399018257 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$13,351.44 to
$10,115.28 ...

$10,681.15 $0.00

Micro Technology Group,
Inc. (143008940)

Preparatory Charter
School Of Math,
Science, Tech And
Careers (221275)

PA 2399037877 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399037877.001 was
modified from
Module t...

$32,923.08 $32,923.08

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company (143002665)

Monterey Peninsula
Unif Schs (144105) CA 2399029481 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 107794
COLTON MIDDLE...

$176,643.46 $176,643.46

Paragon Micro, Inc.
(143034998)

Fit Academy
4244-07 (17013845) MN 2399033408 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$11647.77 to
$9942.77 to ...

$6,988.66 $0.00

Relcomm, Inc.
(143006035)

Garwood School
District (122678) NJ 2399035292 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399035292.008 was
modifie...

$11,472.64 $0.00



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Santel Communications
Cooperative (143002244)

Tripp-Delmont
School District 33-5
(134189)

SD 2399056211 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
399056211.002 was
modified...

$929.60 $0.00

Signal Source
Communications, LLC
(143049065)

Fort Frye Local
School Dist (130071) OH 2399017841 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
50760...

$5,484.00 $0.00

Synergetics Diversified
Computer Services, Inc
(143004683)

Mccomb School
District (128718) MS 2399054535 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation,
BEN(s) 43926 -
HIGGINS MIDDLE
SCHOOL, 439...

$196,055.67 $196,055.67

Synergetics Diversified
Computer Services, Inc
(143004683)

Tate County School
District (128551) MS 2399041449 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$36,500.00 to
$31,025.00 ...

$29,200.00 $0.00

TBNG, Inc. (143045326) Marvelwood School
(6179) CT 2399053208 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,043.36 $0.00

Tekstar Communications,
Inc. (143019685)

White Bear Lake
Indep Dist 624
(133563)

MN 2399040282 IA Funded

DR1:Documentation
provided
demonstrates that
the price of the
eligible products ...

$11,459.70 $11,459.70

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FIRM LLC (143051061)

Ocali Charter High
School (17034421) FL 2399057963 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$13,572.80 $13,572.80



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

The Golden Belt
Telephone Association,
Inc (143002291)

Western Plains Usd
106 (138016) KS 2399049206 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,566.30 $3,566.30

thinkCSC, Inc
(143029733)

Patriot Preparatory
Academy
(16072736)

OH 2399026840 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$56,367.03 $56,367.03

Total Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of
Bridgeport Schools
(122552)

CT 2399049147 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$53,361.65 $0.00

Total Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of
Bridgeport Schools
(122552)

CT 2399049140 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399049140.001 was
modified from
Connecto...

$28,296.51 $0.00

Total Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of
Bridgeport Schools
(122552)

CT 2399058041 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,150.02 $5,150.02

Turn-key Technologies,
Inc. (143032154)

Woodbury City
Public School Dist
(123313)

NJ 2399031750 IC Funded

MR1:Your request to
split FRN
2399031750 has
been approved. The
new FRN is 23990...

$190,986.06 $190,986.06



Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Turn-key Technologies,
Inc. (143032154)

Woodbury City
Public School Dist
(123313)

NJ 2399059007 BM Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2399031786. The
new FRN contains
th...

$4,166.40 $4,166.40

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698)

Shawnee Indep
School Dist I-93
(140324)

OK 2399040607 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,621.00 $0.00

Vast Enterprises, INc.
(143053565)

Mars Area School
District (125462) PA 2399041765 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,427.10 $6,427.10

VIP Technology Solutions
Group, LLC (143032689)

Dickson Indep
School Dist 77
(139850)

OK 2399026201 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,243.97 $0.00

Wire Technologies, Inc.
(143006485)

Kaukauna School
District (133142) WI 2399037275 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037275.003 was
modifie...

$5,793.14 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, December 26th, 2024 at 08:07 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

